(Typ.)
(Typ.)
(Typ.)HOLD-UPTIME
thermistors.
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-3-3
EN61000-4-2,
EN61000-4-2,
EN61000-4-3,
EN61000-4-4,
EN61000-4-5,
EN61000-4-6,
EN61000-4-8,
EN61000-4-11,
ENV50204,
4KV/Line-Earth
Compliance
TEMP OEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
SAFETYSTANDARDS
:
WITHSTAN OLTAGE
ISOLATIO ESISTANCE
EM OMPLIANCE
EM OMPLIANCE
MTBF
DIMENSIO L*W*H)
PACKING
WORKIN EMP.
WORKIN UMIDITY
STORAG EMP. UMIDITY
Whol erie a perat ro 20~70 leas efer
t h eratin urves.
20~90 on-condensing.
-40~+85 0~90 H
2 cceleration ibratin requenc djus ro 0H 500H ithi
10-minut ycle estin ycle 6 inutes ac lon , Y xes.
Medical UL60601-1, TU N60601- pproved
Commercia Als esig efe L60950-1, TU N60950-1
4000VA etwee npu n utput
1500VA etwee npu n .G.
500VA etwee utpu n .G.
EM pecifications
EM pecification
ES ir
ES ontact
R iel usceptibility
EFT(Electrica ast Transient)/Burst
Lightning/Surge
Conducte usceptibility
Magneti iel mmunity
Voltagedip nterruption
Digita hon arrie mmunity
262,10 our in ul oa n 5 o mbien emperature,
calculate e IL-HDBK-217F.
177.8x107.2x35.5m "x4.22"x1.4"
0.66Kg 4pcs/16.8Kg/1.04CUFT
0.04%/ o l utput ul oa etwee ~50 o mbien emperature.
>100 hm o /P-O/P /P-FG /P-F sin 00VD es oltage.
Conducte adiation
Harmoni istortion
Voltag licker
MPx-200 Series
Low Cost, 1-4 Output 200W
EN60601 (Medical) Approved
AC/DC Power Supplies
Key Features:
• Universal AC Input - Full Range • Power Good/ Power Fail Output Signals
• EN60601, UL2601 (Medical) Approved • Fixed Switching Frequency (100 kHz)
• 200W Ouput Power • 1 to 4 Outputs
• Low Leakage Current, <180 µA • LOW COST!
MicroPower Direct www.micropowerdirect.com
232 Tosca Drive Stoughton, MA 02072 ■ TEL: (781) 344-8226 ■ FAX: (781) 344-8481 ■ E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
Specifications
MODEL
OUTPUT RATED
CONVECTIONMINIMUM
VOLTAGE LINE LOAD EFFICIENCY
VOLTAGE CURRENT
( )(25CFM)(max.)
(typ.)
LOAD
(Max.) TOLERANCE REGULATION REGULATION
MPS-200-3.3 3.3V 0A40A 28A 40A 48A 80mVp-p 0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
77%
81%
84%
85%
86%
87%
82%
80%
80%
80%
78%
78%
79%
81%
81%
83%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
4.0%
+4,-6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
1.0%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
1.0%
1.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
1.0%
1.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
5.0%
5.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
8.0%
8.0%
8.0%
8.0%
8.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
6.0%
8.0%
8.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
2.0%
+8,-5%
6.5%
80mVp-p
100mVp-p
100mVp-p
150mVp-p
200mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
120mVp-p
120mVp-p
150mVp-p
120mVp-p
150mVp-p
180mVp-p
180mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
180mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
80mVp-p
120mVp-p
180mVp-p
A0V5 40A 28A 40A 48A
0A16.7A 11.7A 16.7A 20A
0A13.4A 9.4A 13.4A 16A
0A8.4A 5.9A 8.4A 10A
0A
4A
4A
4A
4A
3A
3A
3A
3A
4A
0.8A
0.6A
0.5A
0.7A
0.5A
0.3A
0.3A
0.3A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
0A
4A
0.8A
0.4A
4.2A
20A
20A
20A
20A
15A
15A
15A
15A
20A
7.5A
6A
4.7A
7A
5A
3A
2.7A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
20A
8A
4A
3A
15A
15A
15A
15A
12A
12A
12A
12A
15A
5A
4.4A
3.3A
5.3A
4A
2.3A
2.1A
2.2A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
15A
5.4A
2.7A
4.2A
20A
20A
20A
20A
15A
15A
15A
15A
20A
7.5A
6A
4.7A
7A
5A
3A
2.7A
3A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
20A
8A
4A
5A
24A
24A
24A
24A
18A
18A
18A
18A
24A
9A
7.2A
5.6A
8.4A
6A
3.6A
3.3A
3.6A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
2.4A
24A
9.6A
4.8A
12V
15V
24V
48V
5V
5V
5V
5V
5V
5V
5V
5V
5V
12V
12V
15V
12V
15V
24V
24V
24V
-5V
-12V
-15V
-5V
-5V
12V
15V
-12V
-15V
-12V
-15V
12V
5V
12V
24V
MPS-200-5
MPS-200-12
MPS-200-15
MPS-200-24
MPS-200-48
MPD-200A
MPT-200A
MPT-200B
MPT-200C
MPQ-200B
MPQ-200C
MPQ-200D
MPQ-200F
MPT-200D
MPD-200B
MPx-200Low Cost, EN60601 (Medical) Approved, 200W AC/DC Power Supplies Series
MicroPower Direct www.micropowerdirect.com
  232 Tosca Drive Stoughton, MA 02072          ■          TEL: (781) 344-8226          ■          FAX: (781) 344-8481          ■          E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
2
1
FG
CN1
3
15cm
FAN
CN2
9
10
7
8
4
2
1
3
5
6
11
12
14
13
15
16
18
17
19
20
Unit:mm
LED
SVR1
CN4
165.1[6.5"] 6.35[0.25"]
177.8[7"]
10
7.
2[
4.
22
"]
95
.2
5[
3.
75
"]
6.
1[
0.
24
"]
35
.5
[1
.4
"]
4- 3.96[0.156"]
3
1 4
6
52
1
2
3
4
5
6
Assignment
PG
RS-
GND
RC+
RS+
RC-
TKP DH2-2*3
Terminal
TKP DHT
1
2
3
Assignment
AC/N
AC/L
JST VHR JST SVH-21T-P1.1
Terminal
5566-20
1~5,11~15
6~10,16~20
Assignment Terminal
10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
-20 0 90 100 115 140 160 180 200 220 240 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
LO
A
D
(%
)
MicroPower Direct
232 Tosca Drive Stoughton, MA 02072         ■ TEL: (781) 344-8226 ■ FAX: (781) 344-8481 ■ E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
MPx-200Low Cost, EN60601 (Medical) Approved, 200W AC/DC Power Supplies Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
Assignment
PG
RS-
GND
RC+
RS+
RC-
TKP DH2-2*3
Terminal
TKP DHT
1,2,3,4
5~11
12,13
14
15
16
1
2
3
Assignment
Assignment
V1
COM
V2
V3
V4
AC/N
AC/L
JST VHR
JST VHR
JST SVH-21T-P1.1
JST SVH-21T-P1.1
Terminal
Terminal
90 100 115 140 160 180 200 220 240 264
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
LO
A
D
(%
)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
-20 0
MPT/Q-200
MPD-200
MPT/Q-200MPD-200
6.
1[
0.
24
"]
6.35[0.25"]
-200)
LED
SVR1
3
1
CN4
165.1[6.5"]
177.8[7"]
10
7.
2[
4.
22
"]
95
.2
5[
3.
75
"]
35
.5
[1
.4
"]
4- 3.96[0.156"]
4
6
52
2
1
FG
CN1
3
16
CN3
CN2
1
15cm
FAN
MicroPower Direct
  232 Tosca Drive Stoughton, MA 02072          ■          TEL: (781) 344-8226          ■          FAX: (781) 344-8481          ■          E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
MPx-200Low Cost, EN60601 (Medical) Approved, 200W AC/DC Power Supplies Series